Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poly-Foam International Incorporated		09/28/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	2450 Enterprise Street		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43420		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668042	ACTION VINYL SALES
Registration Number:	2597463	DURASPAN
Registration Number:	2504538	FAIRFIELD
Registration Number:	2786121	INSULSIDING
Registration Number:	2604074	OAK HARBOR
Registration Number:	2607178	PROPRIDE
Registration Number:	2568993	Q QWIK PARTS
Registration Number:	2714856	RMC RESOURCE MATERIALS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2577197	
Registration Number:	2675965	STYLECREST
Registration Number:	2577521	STYLECREST
Registration Number:	2542192	STYLECREST HOME PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2594093	TIMBERMILL

TRADEMARK

900063487 **REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0757**

Registration Number:	1920813	VEXAR	
Serial Number:	78715635	VEXAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228672

Email: tconnors@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 1400 McDonald Investment Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21512.03905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Connors
Signature:	/TJC/
Date:	11/28/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=dxh7884#page1.tif source=dxh7884#page2.tif source=dxh7884#page3.tif source=dxh7884#page4.tif source=dxh7884#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0758

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Poly-Foam International Incorporated Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Style Crest Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address:
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/28/2006	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Schedule A
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Timothy, I Connors	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Timothy J. Connors Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_390.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Ctr. 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-2688	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Timothy J. Connors Name of Person Signing	November 28, 2006 ignature Date
1	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

200627501468

DATE 10/02/2006

DOCUMENT ID 200627501468

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

50.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BAKER & HOSTETLER 65 E. STATE ST., SUITE2100 SONA K. LOWE COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

950533

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STYLE CREST ENTERPRISES, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200627501468



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of September, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0760



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (Select One)			
O Yes	PO Box 1390		
O res	Columbus, OH 43216		
*** Re	quires an additional fee of \$100 ***		
	PO Box 1028		
■ No	Columbus OH 43216		

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic)
Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit		(2) Domestic Non-Profit	
☐ Amended	☑ Amendment	☐ Amended	☐ Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general inform	nation in this section for the box chec	ked above.	
Name of Corporation	POLY-FOAM INTERNATIONAL	INCORPORATED	
Charter Number	950533		
Name of Officer	Thomas L. Kern	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
Title	President		
☐ Please check if additional p	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that		
☐ A meeting of the	☑ shareholders	☐ directors <i>non-j</i>	profit amended articles only)
☐ members was duly cal		per 28, 2006 Date)	
at which meeting a quorur vote was cast which entitle	n was present in person or by proxy, ed them to exercise95	based upon the quorum % as the voting power of	present, an affirmative the corporation.
☐ In a writing signed by a ☐ members who would b articles of regulations	all of the	ectors <i>(non-profit amended ar</i> or such other proportion r	nicles only) not less than a majority as the
Clause applies if amended	box is checked.		
Resolved, that the followir and take the place of the	ng amended articles of incorporations existing articles of incorporation and	s be and the same are he all amendments thereto	reby adopted to supercede

Page 1 of 2 Last Revised: May 2002

	ollowing information dment box is check		leted if an amended bo e areas that apply.	x is checked.	
FIRST:	The name of the o	orporation is:	Style Crest Enterpr	ises, Inc.	
SECOND	: The place in the S	tate of Ohio wh	ere its principal office	is located is in the City	of:
	(city, village or townshi	p)		(county)	
THIRD:	The purposes of the	ne corporation a	are as follows:		
	L				
FOURTH	: The number of sh	ares which the d (Does	corporation is authoriz not apply to box (2))	ed to have outstanding	y is:
	REQUIRED authenticated	1 2	2 Fun	/	September 28, 2006
	by an authorized	Authorized Ro	epresentative		Date
	e Instructions)	Thomas L. Ke (Print Name)	ern, President		
		(Fillic Harrie)		*****	
		Authorized R	epresentative		Date
		(Print Name)			

Last Revised: May 2002

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACTION VINYL SALES	2,668,042	12/31/2002
DURASPAN (stylized)	2,597,463	07/23/2002
FAIRFIELD (stylized)	2,504,538	11/06/2001
INSULSIDING	2,786,121	11/25/2003
OAK HARBOR (and design)	2,604,074	08/06/2002
PROPRIDE	2,607,178	08/13/2002
Q QWIK PARTS (and design)	2,568,993	05/14/2002
RMC RESOURCE MATERIALS CORPORATION (and design)	2,714,856	05/13/2003
(SHIELD design)	2,577,197	06/11/2002
STYLECREST (and design)	2,675,965	01/21/2003
STYLECREST	2,577,521	06/11/2002
STYLECREST HOME PRODUCTS (and design)	2,542,192	02/26/2002
TIMBERMILL	2,594,093	07/16/2002
VEXAR	1,920,813	09/19/1995
VEXAR	78/715,635	09/19/2005

{DXH7882.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0763